

DARKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (CONTRACTING AUTHORITY)

Village of Union City -- Deerfield Road Reconstruction

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Wednesday, March 26, 2014

Engineer's Estimate -- Base Bid - \$305,000.00

Item	Description	Quantity	Tumbusch Construction, Inc.		A.D.C. Concrete, LLC		PAB Construction Company	
			Total Unit Cost	Total Cost	Total Unit Cost	Total Cost	Total Unit Cost	Total Cost
201	Clearing & Grubbing	1 Lump	325.50	325.50	1,297.41	1,297.41	500.00	500.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	2 Each	125.76	251.52	423.95	847.90	250.00	500.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	550 C.Y.	12.80	7,040.00	20.45	11,247.50	18.50	10,175.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	1,166 S.Y.	0.47	548.02	0.63	734.58	2.00	2,332.00
204	Subgrade Preparation	100 C.Y.	29.97	2,997.00	44.01	4,401.00	50.00	5,000.00
204	Subgrade Stabilization-Geogrid	600 S.Y.	2.60	1,560.00	3.74	2,244.00	3.75	2,250.00
251	Full Depth Pavement Repair	400 S.Y.	54.03	21,612.00	51.03	20,412.00	72.00	28,800.00
254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt	3,700 S.Y.	3.53	13,061.00	3.56	13,172.00	3.85	14,245.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	162 C.Y.	138.88	22,498.56	132.64	21,487.68	130.00	21,060.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base, Trench Repairs	446 S.Y.	39.68	17,697.28	44.90	20,025.40	50.00	22,300.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	230 C.Y.	28.49	6,552.70	34.16	7,856.80	36.00	8,280.00
407	Tack Coat--Per Spec 31 34 19	533 Gal.	5.21	2,776.93	3.16	1,684.28	3.50	1,865.50
407	Tack Coat--Intermediate Course	47 Gal.	2.17	101.99	10.53	494.91	10.00	470.00
408	Prime Coat	466 Gal.	5.43	2,530.38	4.22	1,966.52	4.00	1,864.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type 1, PG 64-22	206 C.Y.	149.82	30,862.92	143.16	29,490.96	140.00	28,840.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate, Type 2, PG 64-22	199 C.Y.	145.55	28,964.45	134.74	26,813.26	130.00	25,870.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	336 S.Y.	47.44	15,939.84	51.68	17,364.48	50.00	16,800.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	1539 S.F.	5.01	7,710.39	4.80	7,387.20	5.25	8,079.75
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Per Plan	791 L.F.	14.89	11,777.99	15.70	12,418.70	15.00	11,865.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	184.45	184.45	134.83	134.83	150.00	150.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	206.15	206.15	167.33	167.33	175.00	175.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	238.70	238.70	265.40	265.40	225.00	225.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	292.95	292.95	464.39	464.39	250.00	250.00
611	12" Storm Sewer, Type 'B' (707.33)	208 L.F.	41.11	8,550.88	31.90	6,635.20	30.00	6,240.00
611	2-2B Catch Basin	3 Each	1,302.00	3,906.00	1,253.86	3,761.58	1,200.00	3,600.00
611	Catch Basin, Type 'A', As Per Plan	2 Each	1,302.00	2,604.00	1,618.60	3,237.20	1,500.00	3,000.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1 Each	249.55	249.55	347.01	347.01	400.00	400.00
611	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	2 Each	238.70	477.40	397.97	795.94	300.00	600.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1 Lump	2,712.50	2,712.50	1,290.33	1,290.33	2,500.00	2,500.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	1,866.20	1,866.20	1,612.91	1,612.91	7,000.00	7,000.00
630	Removal of Ground Mounted Signs & Reinstall	1 Lump	1,030.75	1,030.75	542.91	542.91	700.00	700.00
644	Stop Line	40 L.F.	16.28	651.20	16.94	677.60	18.00	720.00
644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2 Each	1,247.75	2,495.50	591.40	1,182.80	800.00	1,600.00
659	Seeding & Mulching, As Per Plan	420 S.Y.	3.47	1,457.40	5.36	2,251.20	4.00	1,680.00
31 34 19	Pavement Reinforcement Mat (Glaspave 50)	3,592 S.Y.	6.34	22,773.28	5.90	21,192.80	6.00	21,552.00
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	4,758 S.Y.	1.02	4,853.16	0.99	4,710.42	1.10	5,233.80
Spec	Mailbox Relocation	3 Each	108.50	325.50	247.57	742.71	100.00	300.00
Spec	Bond Expense	1 Lump	3,580.50	3,580.50	4,165.17	4,165.17	4,500.00	4,500.00
Total Base Bid:			\$253,264.54	\$253,264.54	\$255,524.31	\$255,524.31	\$271,522.05	\$271,522.05
Alternate #1 - Replace Existing Catch Basins								
202	Catch Basin Removed	2 Each	132.14	264.28	524.49	1,048.98	400.00	800.00
611	ODOT 2-3 Catch Basin	2 Each	1,710.00	3,420.00	2,079.66	4,159.32	1,800.00	3,600.00
Total Alternate #1 Bid:			\$3,684.28	\$3,684.28	\$5,208.30	\$5,208.30	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
Alternate #2 - Aggregate Widening								
204	Subgrade Compaction	112 S.Y.	0.50	56.00	3.40	380.80	3.50	392.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	25 C.Y.	30.46	761.50	64.22	1,605.50	65.00	1,625.00
Total Alternate #2 Bid:			\$817.50	\$817.50	\$1,986.30	\$1,986.30	\$2,017.00	\$2,017.00
Total Base Bid & Alternates #1 & #2:			\$257,766.32	\$257,766.32	\$262,718.91	\$262,718.91	\$277,939.05	\$277,939.05